
2021-2022 MS VCM #1 RESULTS
Science (4-8) - Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 Ponder MS Leom Bergara, Luke Arnold, Chloe Hall 3A 10 325
2 Whitesboro MS Jeremy Krause, Kaylee Niles, Emerson Knabenshue 3A 10 310

3 San Angelo Lone Star
MS

Carter Stallard, Karylee Howle, Cheyenne
Blackwell 6A 3 295

4 Lindsay MS John Rinner, Jaret Dulock, Keiran Gilbert 2A 13 286
5 Callisburg MS Seth Biller, Mia Oliveira, Gabe Zinski 3A 10 275
6 Grady MS Katherine Burns, Lane Cearley, Macie Stack 1A 8 262
7 Gladewater Sabine MS Anna Tryon, Garrett Woodall, David Vaughn 3A 15 248
8 Gail Borden MS Evie Stansell, Luke Stansell, Ethan Scott 1A 8 225
9 Olney MS Katelynn Bailey, Johnson, Colby, Cheyanne Burger 2A 9 203
10 Columbus MS Jaden Baumbach, Elijah Vidauri, Elias Page 3A 28 166
11 Springtown MS Graycie Boston, Alexa Sansom, Hayden Whited 4A 7 91
12 Medina MS Emma Nordlander, Seth Doyle, Seven Montague 1A 31 91
13 Whiteface MS Dom Almager, Anais Soliz, Jaxon Hodge 1A 7 78
14 Diboll MS Justin Lewis, Mia Mitchell, Jose Vidal 3A 21 45



Science (4-8) - Team - 1A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Grady MS Katherine Burns, Lane Cearley, Macie Stack 1A 8 262
2 Gail Borden MS Evie Stansell, Luke Stansell, Ethan Scott 1A 8 225
3 Medina MS Emma Nordlander, Seth Doyle, Seven Montague 1A 31 91
4 Whiteface MS Dom Almager, Anais Soliz, Jaxon Hodge 1A 7 78



Science (4-8) - Team - 2A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Lindsay MS John Rinner, Jaret Dulock, Keiran Gilbert 2A 13 286
2 Olney MS Katelynn Bailey, Johnson, Colby, Cheyanne Burger 2A 9 203



Science (4-8) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Ponder MS Leom Bergara, Luke Arnold, Chloe Hall 3A 10 325
2 Whitesboro MS Jeremy Krause, Kaylee Niles, Emerson Knabenshue 3A 10 310
3 Callisburg MS Seth Biller, Mia Oliveira, Gabe Zinski 3A 10 275
4 Gladewater Sabine MS Anna Tryon, Garrett Woodall, David Vaughn 3A 15 248
5 Columbus MS Jaden Baumbach, Elijah Vidauri, Elias Page 3A 28 166
6 Diboll MS Justin Lewis, Mia Mitchell, Jose Vidal 3A 21 45



Science (4-8) - Team - 4A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Springtown MS Graycie Boston, Alexa Sansom, Hayden Whited 4A 7 91



Science (4-8) - Team - 6A

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 San Angelo Lone Star
MS

Carter Stallard, Karylee Howle, Cheyenne
Blackwell 6A 3 295





Science (4-8) - Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Carter Stallard San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 7 150
2 Jeremy Krause Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 136
3 Seth Biller Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 124
4 Leom Bergara Ponder MS 3A 10 8 123
5 John Rinner Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 120
6 Nathan Barnes Azle Forte JH 5A 5 8 117
7 Luke Arnold Ponder MS 3A 10 8 110
7 Gurvir Gill All Saints Episcopal - Lubbock MS 2A 33 6 110
9 Katherine Burns Grady MS 1A 8 8 99
10 Chloe Hall Ponder MS 3A 10 8 92
10 Kaylee Niles Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 92
12 Anna Tryon Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 91
13 Evie Stansell Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 89
14 Lane Cearley Grady MS 1A 8 7 86
15 Karylee Howle San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 8 85
16 Jaret Dulock Lindsay MS 2A 13 8 83
16 Keiran Gilbert Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 83
18 Garrett Woodall Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 82
18 Emerson Knabenshue Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 82
20 Mia Oliveira Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 81
21 Jacob Hughes Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 80
21 Luke Stansell Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 80
23 Emiliano Lopez Azle Forte JH 5A 5 8 79
24 Macie Stack Grady MS 1A 8 7 77
25 David Vaughn Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 75
26 Michael Griffin Grady MS 1A 8 7 74



27 Katelynn Bailey Olney MS 2A 9 8 73
28 Logan Booth Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 72
29 John Paul Wallace Ponder MS 3A 10 8 71
30 Jaden Baumbach Columbus MS 3A 28 7 70
30 Gabe Zinski Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 70
32 Riley Reed Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 69
33 Charles Deatherage Grady MS 1A 8 8 68
34 Johnson, Colby Olney MS 2A 9 7 65
34 Cheyanne Burger Olney MS 2A 9 8 65
34 Sawyer Edgington Olney MS 2A 9 8 65
34 Logan Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 7 65
38 Jose Melcher Olney MS 2A 9 8 64
38 Lisa Enns Grady MS 1A 8 6 64
38 Analia Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 7 64
41 Truman Stack Grady MS 1A 8 8 62
42 Morgan Simmons Olney MS 2A 9 8 61
42 Micah Mann Grady MS 1A 8 6 61
42 Elijah Vidauri Columbus MS 3A 28 8 61
45 Cheyenne Blackwell San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 8 60
45 Kale Cope Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 60
47 Jesus Barrios Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 59
48 Emmrie McDaniel Ponder MS 3A 10 7 58
48 Colt Fagan Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 58
48 Emileigh Friddell Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 58
51 Ella Sullivan Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 57
52 Alana Odle Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 56
52 Ethan Scott Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 56
54 Jake Niles Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 55
55 Layla Carey Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 53



55 Baily Hairston Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 53
57 Roach, Sophie Olney MS 2A 9 7 50
58 Bishop, Tristan Olney MS 2A 9 7 49
58 Zaelyn Mendez Grady MS 1A 8 8 49
58 Mason Pierson Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 49
61 Justin Nguyen Ponder MS 3A 10 7 48
61 Elijah Barrett Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 48
61 Raegan Neu Lindsay MS 2A 13 8 48
61 Conner Thomas Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 48
65 Knight Durham Grady MS 1A 8 8 47
66 Granger Smith Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 46
66 Lucas O'gorman Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 46
66 Anslee Buchanan Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 46
69 Thomas Maxwell Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 45
70 Rebeca Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 6 44
71 Mikaela Haufler Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 43
72 Trey Lopez Ponder MS 3A 10 7 42
72 Breana Bensley Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 42
74 Wyatt Creech Grady MS 1A 8 6 41
74 Nanaki Dhaliwal All Saints Episcopal - Lubbock MS 2A 33 6 41
74 Landon Hamous Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 41
77 Emma Nordlander Medina MS 1A 31 7 40
78 Graycie Boston Springtown MS 4A 7 5 39
78 Jaiden Buentello Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 39
80 Kaden Allred Ponder MS 3A 10 6 38
81 Stewart, Ava Olney MS 2A 9 7 37
81 Sullivan, Foster Olney MS 2A 9 7 37
83 Campbell Cooper Ponder MS 3A 10 7 36
83 Teagan Lindsay Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 36



83 Randen Williams Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 36
86 Wade Kiser Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 35
86 Caleb Cates Grady MS 1A 8 6 35
86 Elias Page Columbus MS 3A 28 8 35
89 Seth Doyle Medina MS 1A 31 7 34
89 John Axe Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 34
91 Alexa Sansom Springtown MS 4A 7 6 33
92 Leira Gonzalez Columbus MS 3A 28 7 32
92 Azel Schumacher Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 32
94 Dom Almager Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 31
95 Anais Soliz Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 30
95 Mason Jones Ponder MS 3A 10 7 30
95 Josh Koelzer Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 30
98 Rylie Rivers Ponder MS 3A 10 8 29
99 Eleanor Neu Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 27
100 Phoenix Hall Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 26
101 Maia Holt Ponder MS 3A 10 8 25
101 Claire Burns Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 25
101 Kaleb Luttmer Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 25
104 Hudson Moussa Ponder MS 3A 10 7 24
105 Kimber Cone Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 21
105 Itzel Rubio Garcia Ponder MS 3A 10 7 21
105 Logan Heffley Columbus MS 3A 28 8 21
105 CJ Porter Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 6 21
105 Abigail Riley Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 21
110 Justin Lewis Diboll MS 3A 21 6 20
110 Remi Davenport Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 20
112 Hayden Whited Springtown MS 4A 7 6 19
112 Lexi Berman Ponder MS 3A 10 7 19



112 Kailee Gonzalez Columbus MS 3A 28 8 19
112 Ryatt Patterson Springtown MS 4A 7 6 19
116 Carlos Ruedas Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 18
117 Donovan Nordie Ponder MS 3A 10 7 17
117 Seven Montague Medina MS 1A 31 7 17
117 Jaxon Hodge Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 17
117 Mia Mitchell Diboll MS 3A 21 7 17
121 Preston Warden Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 16
122 Jett Carter Springtown MS 4A 7 6 15
122 Tanner Roper Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 15
122 Camden Dodd Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 15
122 Bridget Geisler Columbus MS 3A 28 8 15
122 Klete Rinehart Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 15
127 Luke Harden Ponder MS 3A 10 6 14
127 Hallie Read Ponder MS 3A 10 6 14
127 Emilie Goldsmith Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 14
127 Braddock McKnight Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 14
131 Ryliee Cole Springtown MS 4A 7 6 13
131 Lillie Call Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 13
133 Elijah Rodriguez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 12
133 Julia Sweeney Springtown MS 4A 7 6 12
135 Briten Weber Springtown MS 4A 7 4 11
136 Charley Hicks Ponder MS 3A 10 6 10
137 Aiden Levelle Ponder MS 3A 10 6 9
138 Riley Towell Ponder MS 3A 10 7 8
138 Addison Morton Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 8
138 Jose Vidal Diboll MS 3A 21 6 8
141 Tryston Williams Ponder MS 3A 10 8 7
141 Isaac Gonzalez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 7



141 Arriana Soliz Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 7
141 Jonathan Zapata Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 7
145 Jessica Norwood Ponder MS 3A 10 7 6
145 Rian Hughes Ponder MS 3A 10 7 6
145 Cason Kucel Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 6
145 William Hogue Springtown MS 4A 7 6 6
145 Olivia Horton Ponder MS 3A 10 6 6
150 Amiah Keyworth Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
150 Carolin Trevino Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
150 Levy Butler Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
153 Hayden Manninger Ponder MS 3A 10 7 4
153 Ashton Fleming Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 4
155 Trent Collier Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 3
156 Blane Schulz Ponder MS 3A 10 6 2
157 Randy Crumptom Ponder MS 3A 10 6 1
157 Arianna Montoto Ponder MS 3A 10 7 1
159 Edgar Ramirez Ponder MS 3A 10 6 0
160 Liam Long Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -1
161 Campbell Vining Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -3
161 Evelyn Herrera Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -3
161 Dylan Ruiz Diboll MS 3A 21 7 -3
164 Devon Moreno Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -4
164 Jordan Orozco Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -4
166 Caden Murphey Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -5
166 Cesar Chavez Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 -5
166 Mckinley McQueen Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -5
166 Henry Angeley Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -5
170 Hayden Fanning Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -6
171 Russell Kerlee Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -7



172 Elizabeth Goleman Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -8
173 Madilynn Ponce Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -9
173 Cailyn Neukirch Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -9
175 Bella Marr Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -10
176 Levi Rowland Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -11
176 Finlee Wyrick Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -11
176 Tripp Sands Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -11
179 Cody Boatman Medina MS 1A 31 7 -14
179 Juan Jimenez Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -14
181 Caleb Terrance Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -17
182 Julian Christofferson Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -18
182 Waverly Rausch Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -18
184 Antonio Gutierrez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -21
185 Raney Thomas Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -23
185 Zayne Teater Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -23
187 Hannah McClain Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -24
188 Bella Jimenez Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -26
188 Juan Bahena Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -26
190 Alex Coffman Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -30
191 Kiandra Henson Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -31
192 Madelyn Coston Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -35





Science (4-8) - 1A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Katherine Burns Grady MS 1A 8 8 99
2 Evie Stansell Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 89
3 Lane Cearley Grady MS 1A 8 7 86
4 Luke Stansell Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 80
5 Macie Stack Grady MS 1A 8 7 77
6 Michael Griffin Grady MS 1A 8 7 74
7 Charles Deatherage Grady MS 1A 8 8 68
8 Logan Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 7 65
9 Lisa Enns Grady MS 1A 8 6 64
9 Analia Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 7 64
11 Truman Stack Grady MS 1A 8 8 62
12 Micah Mann Grady MS 1A 8 6 61
13 Ethan Scott Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 56
14 Zaelyn Mendez Grady MS 1A 8 8 49
15 Conner Thomas Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 48
16 Knight Durham Grady MS 1A 8 8 47
17 Granger Smith Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 46
17 Anslee Buchanan Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 46
19 Rebeca Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 6 44
20 Wyatt Creech Grady MS 1A 8 6 41
21 Emma Nordlander Medina MS 1A 31 7 40
22 Randen Williams Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 36
23 Caleb Cates Grady MS 1A 8 6 35
24 Seth Doyle Medina MS 1A 31 7 34
25 Dom Almager Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 31
26 Anais Soliz Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 30



27 Kimber Cone Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 21
28 Carlos Ruedas Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 18
29 Seven Montague Medina MS 1A 31 7 17
29 Jaxon Hodge Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 17
31 Tanner Roper Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 15
31 Camden Dodd Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 15
31 Klete Rinehart Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 15
34 Arriana Soliz Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 7
34 Jonathan Zapata Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 7
36 Cason Kucel Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 6
37 Cesar Chavez Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 -5
38 Cody Boatman Medina MS 1A 31 7 -14



Science (4-8) - 2A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 John Rinner Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 120
2 Gurvir Gill All Saints Episcopal - Lubbock MS 2A 33 6 110
3 Jaret Dulock Lindsay MS 2A 13 8 83
3 Keiran Gilbert Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 83
5 Katelynn Bailey Olney MS 2A 9 8 73
6 Johnson, Colby Olney MS 2A 9 7 65
6 Cheyanne Burger Olney MS 2A 9 8 65
6 Sawyer Edgington Olney MS 2A 9 8 65
9 Jose Melcher Olney MS 2A 9 8 64
10 Morgan Simmons Olney MS 2A 9 8 61
11 Kale Cope Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 60
12 Roach, Sophie Olney MS 2A 9 7 50
13 Bishop, Tristan Olney MS 2A 9 7 49
14 Raegan Neu Lindsay MS 2A 13 8 48
15 Nanaki Dhaliwal All Saints Episcopal - Lubbock MS 2A 33 6 41
16 Stewart, Ava Olney MS 2A 9 7 37
16 Sullivan, Foster Olney MS 2A 9 7 37
18 Josh Koelzer Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 30
19 Eleanor Neu Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 27
20 Abigail Riley Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 21
21 Emilie Goldsmith Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 14





Science (4-8) - 3A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Jeremy Krause Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 136
2 Seth Biller Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 124
3 Leom Bergara Ponder MS 3A 10 8 123
4 Luke Arnold Ponder MS 3A 10 8 110
5 Chloe Hall Ponder MS 3A 10 8 92
5 Kaylee Niles Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 92
7 Anna Tryon Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 91
8 Garrett Woodall Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 82
8 Emerson Knabenshue Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 82
10 Mia Oliveira Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 81
11 Jacob Hughes Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 80
12 David Vaughn Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 75
13 Logan Booth Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 72
14 John Paul Wallace Ponder MS 3A 10 8 71
15 Jaden Baumbach Columbus MS 3A 28 7 70
15 Gabe Zinski Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 70
17 Riley Reed Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 69
18 Elijah Vidauri Columbus MS 3A 28 8 61
19 Jesus Barrios Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 59
20 Emmrie McDaniel Ponder MS 3A 10 7 58
20 Colt Fagan Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 58
20 Emileigh Friddell Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 58
23 Ella Sullivan Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 57
24 Alana Odle Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 56
25 Jake Niles Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 55
26 Layla Carey Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 53



26 Baily Hairston Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 53
28 Mason Pierson Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 49
29 Justin Nguyen Ponder MS 3A 10 7 48
29 Elijah Barrett Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 48
31 Lucas O'gorman Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 46
32 Thomas Maxwell Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 45
33 Mikaela Haufler Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 43
34 Trey Lopez Ponder MS 3A 10 7 42
34 Breana Bensley Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 42
36 Landon Hamous Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 41
37 Jaiden Buentello Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 39
38 Kaden Allred Ponder MS 3A 10 6 38
39 Campbell Cooper Ponder MS 3A 10 7 36
39 Teagan Lindsay Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 36
41 Wade Kiser Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 35
41 Elias Page Columbus MS 3A 28 8 35
43 John Axe Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 34
44 Leira Gonzalez Columbus MS 3A 28 7 32
44 Azel Schumacher Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 32
46 Mason Jones Ponder MS 3A 10 7 30
47 Rylie Rivers Ponder MS 3A 10 8 29
48 Phoenix Hall Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 26
49 Maia Holt Ponder MS 3A 10 8 25
49 Claire Burns Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 25
49 Kaleb Luttmer Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 25
52 Hudson Moussa Ponder MS 3A 10 7 24
53 Itzel Rubio Garcia Ponder MS 3A 10 7 21
53 Logan Heffley Columbus MS 3A 28 8 21
53 CJ Porter Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 6 21



56 Justin Lewis Diboll MS 3A 21 6 20
56 Remi Davenport Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 20
58 Lexi Berman Ponder MS 3A 10 7 19
58 Kailee Gonzalez Columbus MS 3A 28 8 19
60 Donovan Nordie Ponder MS 3A 10 7 17
60 Mia Mitchell Diboll MS 3A 21 7 17
62 Preston Warden Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 16
63 Bridget Geisler Columbus MS 3A 28 8 15
64 Luke Harden Ponder MS 3A 10 6 14
64 Hallie Read Ponder MS 3A 10 6 14
64 Braddock McKnight Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 14
67 Lillie Call Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 13
68 Charley Hicks Ponder MS 3A 10 6 10
69 Aiden Levelle Ponder MS 3A 10 6 9
70 Riley Towell Ponder MS 3A 10 7 8
70 Addison Morton Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 8
70 Jose Vidal Diboll MS 3A 21 6 8
73 Tryston Williams Ponder MS 3A 10 8 7
74 Jessica Norwood Ponder MS 3A 10 7 6
74 Rian Hughes Ponder MS 3A 10 7 6
74 Olivia Horton Ponder MS 3A 10 6 6
77 Hayden Manninger Ponder MS 3A 10 7 4
77 Ashton Fleming Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 4
79 Trent Collier Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 3
80 Blane Schulz Ponder MS 3A 10 6 2
81 Randy Crumptom Ponder MS 3A 10 6 1
81 Arianna Montoto Ponder MS 3A 10 7 1
83 Edgar Ramirez Ponder MS 3A 10 6 0
84 Liam Long Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -1



85 Dylan Ruiz Diboll MS 3A 21 7 -3
86 Devon Moreno Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -4
86 Jordan Orozco Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -4
88 Caden Murphey Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -5
88 Mckinley McQueen Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -5
88 Henry Angeley Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -5
91 Russell Kerlee Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -7
92 Elizabeth Goleman Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -8
93 Madilynn Ponce Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -9
93 Cailyn Neukirch Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -9
95 Bella Marr Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -10
96 Levi Rowland Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -11
96 Finlee Wyrick Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -11
96 Tripp Sands Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -11
99 Juan Jimenez Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -14
100 Caleb Terrance Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -17
101 Waverly Rausch Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -18
102 Raney Thomas Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -23
103 Hannah McClain Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -24
104 Bella Jimenez Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -26
105 Kiandra Henson Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -31
106 Madelyn Coston Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -35



Science (4-8) - 4A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Graycie Boston Springtown MS 4A 7 5 39
2 Alexa Sansom Springtown MS 4A 7 6 33
3 Hayden Whited Springtown MS 4A 7 6 19
3 Ryatt Patterson Springtown MS 4A 7 6 19
5 Jett Carter Springtown MS 4A 7 6 15
6 Ryliee Cole Springtown MS 4A 7 6 13
7 Elijah Rodriguez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 12
7 Julia Sweeney Springtown MS 4A 7 6 12
9 Briten Weber Springtown MS 4A 7 4 11
10 Isaac Gonzalez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 7
11 William Hogue Springtown MS 4A 7 6 6
12 Amiah Keyworth Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
12 Carolin Trevino Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
12 Levy Butler Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
15 Campbell Vining Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -3
15 Evelyn Herrera Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -3
17 Hayden Fanning Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -6
18 Julian Christofferson Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -18
19 Antonio Gutierrez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -21
20 Zayne Teater Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -23
21 Juan Bahena Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -26
22 Alex Coffman Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -30



Science (4-8) - 5A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Nathan Barnes Azle Forte JH 5A 5 8 117
2 Emiliano Lopez Azle Forte JH 5A 5 8 79



Science (4-8) - 6A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Carter Stallard San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 7 150
2 Karylee Howle San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 8 85
3 Cheyenne Blackwell San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 8 60



Science (4-8) - Grade 4

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Briten Weber Springtown MS 4A 7 4 11



Science (4-8) - Grade 5

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Graycie Boston Springtown MS 4A 7 5 39





Science (4-8) - Grade 6

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Gurvir Gill All Saints Episcopal - Lubbock MS 2A 33 6 110
2 Lisa Enns Grady MS 1A 8 6 64
3 Micah Mann Grady MS 1A 8 6 61
4 Layla Carey Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 53
5 Lucas O'gorman Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 46
6 Thomas Maxwell Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 45
7 Rebeca Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 6 44
8 Breana Bensley Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 42
9 Wyatt Creech Grady MS 1A 8 6 41
9 Nanaki Dhaliwal All Saints Episcopal - Lubbock MS 2A 33 6 41
9 Landon Hamous Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 41
12 Kaden Allred Ponder MS 3A 10 6 38
13 Caleb Cates Grady MS 1A 8 6 35
14 John Axe Whitesboro MS 3A 10 6 34
15 Alexa Sansom Springtown MS 4A 7 6 33
16 Phoenix Hall Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 26
17 Kaleb Luttmer Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 25
18 CJ Porter Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 6 21
19 Justin Lewis Diboll MS 3A 21 6 20
19 Remi Davenport Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 20
21 Hayden Whited Springtown MS 4A 7 6 19
21 Ryatt Patterson Springtown MS 4A 7 6 19
23 Carlos Ruedas Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 18
24 Preston Warden Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 16
25 Jett Carter Springtown MS 4A 7 6 15
25 Tanner Roper Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 15



25 Klete Rinehart Gail Borden MS 1A 8 6 15
28 Luke Harden Ponder MS 3A 10 6 14
28 Hallie Read Ponder MS 3A 10 6 14
28 Braddock McKnight Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 14
31 Ryliee Cole Springtown MS 4A 7 6 13
31 Lillie Call Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 13
33 Elijah Rodriguez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 12
33 Julia Sweeney Springtown MS 4A 7 6 12
35 Charley Hicks Ponder MS 3A 10 6 10
36 Aiden Levelle Ponder MS 3A 10 6 9
37 Jose Vidal Diboll MS 3A 21 6 8
38 Isaac Gonzalez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 7
39 William Hogue Springtown MS 4A 7 6 6
39 Olivia Horton Ponder MS 3A 10 6 6
41 Amiah Keyworth Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
41 Carolin Trevino Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
41 Levy Butler Springtown MS 4A 7 6 5
44 Trent Collier Callisburg MS 3A 10 6 3
45 Blane Schulz Ponder MS 3A 10 6 2
46 Randy Crumptom Ponder MS 3A 10 6 1
47 Edgar Ramirez Ponder MS 3A 10 6 0
48 Campbell Vining Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -3
48 Evelyn Herrera Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -3
50 Mckinley McQueen Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -5
50 Henry Angeley Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -5
52 Hayden Fanning Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -6
53 Russell Kerlee Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -7
54 Cailyn Neukirch Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -9
55 Tripp Sands Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -11



56 Juan Jimenez Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -14
57 Caleb Terrance Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -17
58 Julian Christofferson Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -18
59 Antonio Gutierrez Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -21
60 Zayne Teater Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -23
61 Juan Bahena Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -26
62 Alex Coffman Springtown MS 4A 7 6 -30
63 Kiandra Henson Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -31
64 Madelyn Coston Ponder MS 3A 10 6 -35





Science (4-8) - Grade 7

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Carter Stallard San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 7 150
2 Jeremy Krause Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 136
3 John Rinner Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 120
4 Lane Cearley Grady MS 1A 8 7 86
5 Keiran Gilbert Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 83
6 Emerson Knabenshue Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 82
7 Jacob Hughes Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 80
7 Luke Stansell Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 80
9 Macie Stack Grady MS 1A 8 7 77
10 David Vaughn Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 75
11 Michael Griffin Grady MS 1A 8 7 74
12 Jaden Baumbach Columbus MS 3A 28 7 70
13 Johnson, Colby Olney MS 2A 9 7 65
13 Logan Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 7 65
15 Analia Rodriguez Grady MS 1A 8 7 64
16 Kale Cope Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 60
17 Emmrie McDaniel Ponder MS 3A 10 7 58
17 Colt Fagan Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 58
19 Alana Odle Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 56
20 Jake Niles Whitesboro MS 3A 10 7 55
21 Baily Hairston Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 53
22 Roach, Sophie Olney MS 2A 9 7 50
23 Bishop, Tristan Olney MS 2A 9 7 49
24 Justin Nguyen Ponder MS 3A 10 7 48
25 Granger Smith Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 46
26 Mikaela Haufler Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 43



27 Trey Lopez Ponder MS 3A 10 7 42
28 Emma Nordlander Medina MS 1A 31 7 40
29 Stewart, Ava Olney MS 2A 9 7 37
29 Sullivan, Foster Olney MS 2A 9 7 37
31 Campbell Cooper Ponder MS 3A 10 7 36
32 Wade Kiser Callisburg MS 3A 10 7 35
33 Seth Doyle Medina MS 1A 31 7 34
34 Leira Gonzalez Columbus MS 3A 28 7 32
35 Mason Jones Ponder MS 3A 10 7 30
35 Josh Koelzer Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 30
37 Eleanor Neu Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 27
38 Claire Burns Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 25
39 Hudson Moussa Ponder MS 3A 10 7 24
40 Kimber Cone Gail Borden MS 1A 8 7 21
40 Itzel Rubio Garcia Ponder MS 3A 10 7 21
40 Abigail Riley Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 21
43 Lexi Berman Ponder MS 3A 10 7 19
44 Donovan Nordie Ponder MS 3A 10 7 17
44 Seven Montague Medina MS 1A 31 7 17
44 Jaxon Hodge Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 17
44 Mia Mitchell Diboll MS 3A 21 7 17
48 Camden Dodd Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 15
49 Emilie Goldsmith Lindsay MS 2A 13 7 14
50 Riley Towell Ponder MS 3A 10 7 8
50 Addison Morton Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 8
52 Jessica Norwood Ponder MS 3A 10 7 6
52 Rian Hughes Ponder MS 3A 10 7 6
52 Cason Kucel Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 6
55 Hayden Manninger Ponder MS 3A 10 7 4



55 Ashton Fleming Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 7 4
57 Arianna Montoto Ponder MS 3A 10 7 1
58 Liam Long Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -1
59 Dylan Ruiz Diboll MS 3A 21 7 -3
60 Devon Moreno Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -4
60 Jordan Orozco Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -4
62 Caden Murphey Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -5
62 Cesar Chavez Whiteface MS 1A 7 7 -5
64 Elizabeth Goleman Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -8
65 Madilynn Ponce Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -9
66 Bella Marr Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -10
67 Levi Rowland Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -11
67 Finlee Wyrick Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -11
69 Cody Boatman Medina MS 1A 31 7 -14
70 Waverly Rausch Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -18
71 Raney Thomas Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -23
72 Hannah McClain Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -24
73 Bella Jimenez Ponder MS 3A 10 7 -26





Science (4-8) - Grade 8

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Seth Biller Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 124
2 Leom Bergara Ponder MS 3A 10 8 123
3 Nathan Barnes Azle Forte JH 5A 5 8 117
4 Luke Arnold Ponder MS 3A 10 8 110
5 Katherine Burns Grady MS 1A 8 8 99
6 Chloe Hall Ponder MS 3A 10 8 92
6 Kaylee Niles Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 92
8 Anna Tryon Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 91
9 Evie Stansell Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 89
10 Karylee Howle San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 8 85
11 Jaret Dulock Lindsay MS 2A 13 8 83
12 Garrett Woodall Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 82
13 Mia Oliveira Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 81
14 Emiliano Lopez Azle Forte JH 5A 5 8 79
15 Katelynn Bailey Olney MS 2A 9 8 73
16 Logan Booth Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 72
17 John Paul Wallace Ponder MS 3A 10 8 71
18 Gabe Zinski Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 70
19 Riley Reed Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 69
20 Charles Deatherage Grady MS 1A 8 8 68
21 Cheyanne Burger Olney MS 2A 9 8 65
21 Sawyer Edgington Olney MS 2A 9 8 65
23 Jose Melcher Olney MS 2A 9 8 64
24 Truman Stack Grady MS 1A 8 8 62
25 Morgan Simmons Olney MS 2A 9 8 61
25 Elijah Vidauri Columbus MS 3A 28 8 61



27 Cheyenne Blackwell San Angelo Lone Star MS 6A 3 8 60
28 Jesus Barrios Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 59
29 Emileigh Friddell Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 58
30 Ella Sullivan Gladewater Sabine MS 3A 15 8 57
31 Ethan Scott Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 56
32 Zaelyn Mendez Grady MS 1A 8 8 49
32 Mason Pierson Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 49
34 Elijah Barrett Whitesboro MS 3A 10 8 48
34 Raegan Neu Lindsay MS 2A 13 8 48
34 Conner Thomas Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 48
37 Knight Durham Grady MS 1A 8 8 47
38 Anslee Buchanan Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 46
39 Jaiden Buentello Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 39
40 Teagan Lindsay Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 36
40 Randen Williams Gail Borden MS 1A 8 8 36
42 Elias Page Columbus MS 3A 28 8 35
43 Azel Schumacher Callisburg MS 3A 10 8 32
44 Dom Almager Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 31
45 Anais Soliz Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 30
46 Rylie Rivers Ponder MS 3A 10 8 29
47 Maia Holt Ponder MS 3A 10 8 25
48 Logan Heffley Columbus MS 3A 28 8 21
49 Kailee Gonzalez Columbus MS 3A 28 8 19
50 Bridget Geisler Columbus MS 3A 28 8 15
51 Tryston Williams Ponder MS 3A 10 8 7
51 Arriana Soliz Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 7
51 Jonathan Zapata Whiteface MS 1A 7 8 7


